

BaseLine Item Detail					Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.		Crisdel Group, Inc.		C. J. Hesse		Earle Asphalt Company		D'Annunzio & Sons, Inc.		Schifano Construction Corp.	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	104-0002		1 L.S.	Mobilization	\$919,232.61	\$919,232.61	\$1,068,389.00	\$1,068,389.00	\$282,369.00	\$282,369.00	\$1,512,356.38	\$1,512,356.38	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$3,500,000.00	\$3,500,000.00
2	108-0001	100,000.00	USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00
3	201-0002	1.00	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$115,661.13	\$115,661.13	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	9,845.00	\$9,845.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	302-0063	270,000.00	USD	Asphalt Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$270,000.00	\$1.00	\$270,000.00	\$1.00	\$270,000.00	\$1.00	\$270,000.00	\$1.00	\$270,000.00	\$1.00	\$270,000.00
5	302-0064	112,000.00	GAL	Tack Coat	\$1.00	\$112,000.00	\$3.00	\$336,000.00	\$3.00	\$336,000.00	\$3.00	\$336,000.00	2.80	\$313,600.00	\$4.50	\$504,000.00
6	302-0071	361,000.00	L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$0.20	\$72,200.00	\$0.72	\$259,920.00	\$0.30	\$108,300.00	\$0.35	\$126,350.00	\$0.50	\$180,500.00	\$0.45	\$162,450.00
7	302-0072	150	Each	Bituminous Core Samples	\$145.44	\$21,816.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00
8	302-N0003	131,000.00	Ton	Warm Mix Asphalt 12.5L76 Surface Course	\$73.66	\$9,649,460.00	\$84.18	\$11,027,580.00	\$89.00	\$11,659,000.00	\$94.00	\$12,314,000.00	\$88.00	\$11,528,000.00	\$96.70	\$12,667,700.00
9	305-0003	880,000.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2 1/2in Depth	\$2.68	\$2,358,400.00	\$3.46	\$3,044,800.00	\$3.50	\$3,080,000.00	\$3.00	\$2,640,000.00	3.50	\$3,080,000.00	\$4.97	\$4,373,600.00
10	305-0005	195,000.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, Fine, 2 Inch Depth	\$2.49	\$485,550.00	\$2.18	\$425,100.00	\$3.00	\$585,000.00	\$2.65	\$516,750.00	\$3.80	\$741,000.00	\$4.58	\$893,100.00
11	306-0001	292,000.00	L.F.	Milled Rumble Strip	\$0.27	\$78,840.00	\$0.24	\$70,080.00	\$0.23	\$67,160.00	\$0.25	\$73,000.00	\$0.30	\$87,600.00	\$0.31	\$90,520.00
12	309-N0001	22,000.00	Ton	Asphalt Rubber Open-Graded Friction Course	\$107.77	\$2,370,940.00	\$103.58	\$2,278,760.00	\$120.00	\$2,640,000.00	\$136.50	\$3,003,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,300,000.00	\$132.85	\$2,922,700.00
13	503-0002	10.00	Each	Reset Frame, Various Types with Extensions	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$335.00	\$3,350.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	260.00	\$2,600.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
14	503-0293	10	Each	Reset Frames	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$925.00	\$9,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
15	505-0001	5,000.00	L.F.	Asphalt Concrete Lip Curb	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	10.00	\$50,000.00	\$10.00	\$50,000.00
16	516-0009	618,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$1.03	\$636,540.00	\$0.98	\$605,640.00	\$1.25	\$772,500.00	\$1.20	\$741,600.00	\$1.00	\$618,000.00	\$1.30	\$803,400.00
17	516-0011	140,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$1.03	\$144,200.00	\$0.98	\$137,200.00	\$0.65	\$91,000.00	\$0.62	\$86,800.00	\$1.00	\$140,000.00	\$0.69	\$96,600.00
18	516-0013	465	S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$6.31	\$2,934.15	\$6.00	\$2,790.00	\$7.20	\$3,348.00	\$6.75	\$3,138.75	\$7.00	\$3,255.00	\$7.50	\$3,487.50
19	517-0002	1.00	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
20	517-0008	11	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$2,228.00	\$24,508.00	\$2,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$29,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00
21	517-0013	15,000.00	USD	Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
22	530-0001	9,700.00	Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$23.73	\$230,181.00	\$22.50	\$218,250.00	\$23.00	\$223,100.00	\$21.00	\$203,700.00	\$23.00	\$223,100.00	\$23.00	\$223,100.00
23	605-0023	70.00	Each	In-pavement Wireless Sensor	\$1,100.00	\$77,000.00	\$1,122.00	\$78,540.00	\$1,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$105,000.00	1,700.00	\$119,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$115,500.00
24	801-0001	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$919,776.52	\$919,776.52	\$790,000.00	\$790,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$1,690,000.00	\$1,690,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
25	801-0007	900	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol, Part-Time	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00
26	801-0008	900.00	M.H.	Flaggers	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00
27	801-0009	5	Each	Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$2,104.82	\$10,524.10	\$5,215.00	\$26,075.00	\$25,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
						\$18,643,055.51		\$20,840,000.00		\$21,536,945.20		\$22,796,213.13		\$23,797,000.00		\$27,152,957.50